LAW OFFICES

MESSER, VICKERS, CAPARELLO, MADSEN, LEWIS, GOLDMAN & METZ

SUITE 701, FIRST FLORIDA BANK BUILDING
215 SOUTH MONROE STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 1876

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302~1876

TELEPHONE (904) 222-0720 TELECOPIER (904) 224-4359 SUITE 900
2000 PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409
TELEPHONE (407) 640-0820
TELECOPIER (407) 640-8202

Tallahassee

REPLY TO:

November 16, 1992

Mr. Steve Tribble, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 HAND DELIVERY

Re: FPSC Docket No. 920199-WS

Dear Mr. Tribble:

Enclosed herewith for filing in the record of the evidentiary hearing in the above-referenced docket are the original and fifteen copies of the Errata Sheet of Gerald C. Hartman, P.E., addressing revisions to Mr. Hartman's Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony and revisions to the "F" Schedules of the MFRs found in Volume II, Book 11 of 11 (Water) and Volume III, Book 6 of 6 (Wastewater).

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the same to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

Kénneth A. Ho*H*fmar

KAH/rl
/ Enclosures
co:/ Parties of Record

Ms. Joy Kelly

POOLMENT MINGER-DATE

13472 NOV 16 1992 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

SSU 1992 RATE APPLICATION FPSC DOCKET NO. 920199-WS

ERRATA SHEET OF GERALD C. HARTMAN, P.E.

Revisions to Prefiled Rebuttal Testimony

- 1. Page 33, line 4, change "(21)" to "(16)" typographical error.
- 2. Page 38, delete lines 4 through 24 word processor error.
- 3. Page 40, delete lines 7 through 24 word processor error.

Revisions to F-Schedules In:

Volume II - Book 11 of 11 - Water Systems "F" Schedules

- 1. Deltona Lakes Water System, page 0105, Schedule F-3, line 6, change "4" hours to "2" hours, and change "600,000" to "300,000" as per response to FPSC Staff, Set 2, Interrogatory 155.
- 2. Marion Oaks Water System, page 0332, Schedule F-5, line 3, change "05/14/91" to "06/16/92", line 4, change "1,885,000" to "1,032,000", line 5, change "1,309" to "717" and line 15, change "100%" to "72%" as per response to FPSC Staff, Set 1, Interrogatory 91.
- 3. Marion Oaks Water System, page 334, Schedule F-8, line 5, change "815" to "446", line 6, change "2,104,075" to "1,212,109" and insert under "Used and Useful With Margin Reserve" a line "8" entitled "Water Treatment Equipment 84%" as per response to FPSC Staff, Set 1, Interrogatory 91.
- 4. Sugar Mill C.C. Water System, page 0559, Schedule F-5, line 33, change "1,500" to "767" as per FPSC Staff, Set 2, Interrogatory 163.

Volume III - Book 6 of 6 - Wastewater Systems "F" Schedules

- 5. Sugar Mill C.C. Wastewater System, page 193, Schedule F-6, line 17, change "1,500" to "767" as per FPSC Staff, Set 2, Interrogatory 165.
- 6. Sunny Hills Wastewater System, page 207, Schedule F-6, line 22, change "5" to "2" and line 25, change "37%" to "36%" as per FPSC Staff, Set 2, Interrogatory 212.

DOCHMENT NUMBER-DATE

7. Sunny Hills Wastewater System, page 209, Schedule F-8, line 1, change "2.0%" to "0.9%", line 2, change "5" to "2" and line 4, change "183" to "180" as per FPSC Staff, Set 2, Interrogatory 212.